
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002682-2025 

Contract

Outsourced Orthopaedic Services (NH1789)

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002682

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d661  

Published 27 January 2025, 11:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

7/8 Silverfox Way

Newcastle upon Tyne

Ne27 0QJ

Contact

Elliott Briggs

Email

elliott.briggs@nhct.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002682-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002682-2025
mailto:elliott.briggs@nhct.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKC21 - Northumberland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk
https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Outsourced Orthopaedic Services (NH1789)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Trust will work in partnership with the Supplier to deliver clinical services across a
number of specialities. The Supplier shall provide the Services to the Commissioner in
accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

The Supplier will provide clinical services across Orthopaedics, Urology, Gynaecology, and
Anaesthetic services. The Commissioner holds the right to add new services or remove
services throughout the period of this contract. In either event, the Commissioner will
engage with the Provider in line with contract amendments guidance set out in this
agreement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust already has a current contract with Hadrian
Services LLP for the provision of clinical services by medical personnel.

The intention is for the Contract to be awarded to the existing provider following the PSR
Direct Award Process Option C as it has been deemed that the existing provider is satisfying
the original contract and will likely satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard

The period of the contract is 36 months

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award.

The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 07/02/2025.

This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

The Procurement falls outside of the scope of application of the regulations:

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award.

The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of this notice. Representations
by providers must be made to decision makers by 07/02/2025.

This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 January 2025



Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hadrian Services LLP

Cortlandt George Street

Hailsham

BN27 1AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ22 - East Sussex CC

National registration number

OC428504

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Award Decision makers ;Included
Surgical Business Director,
Executive Director of Finance,
Executive Director of General Surgery

No conflicts of interests identified.

The basic and key criteria rationale used was that the existing provider is satisfying the
original contract and will likely satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

North Tyneside General Hospital, Rake Lane

North Shields

NE29 8NH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T07:47:53+0100
	TCPDF




